DIVIDEND:		
Considering the effect of COVID-19 Pandemic and to conserve  the resources of the Company , Your 
Directors do not recommend any dividend for the Financial Year 2019-20

3.	 Capital Structure
The paid up share capital of the Company is Rs.23,99,06,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Crores Ninety 
Nine Lakhs Six Thousand only) divided into 2,39,90,600 (Two Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Ninety Thousand 
and Six Hundred) equity shares of Rs.10/- each. The aforesaid Equity Shares is listed on NSE-Emerge 
Platform.
Further, the Company has not issued shares with differential voting rights nor has granted any stock 
options or sweat equity.

4.	 Consolidated Financial Statement